1 www.pericom.com		  10/23/14
PI2DDR3212
Pin Configuration (52-pin TQFN)
Pin Configuration (48 pin TFBGA )
Description
This 14-bit DDR3/DDR4 switch is designed for 1.35V/ 1.5V/
1.8V supply voltage, POD_12, SSTL_135, SSTL_15 or SSTL_18
signaling and CMOS select input signals. It is designed for

1.35V/ 1.5V/1.8V 14 bit 2:1 DDR3/DDR4 Switch
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Description
PI2DDR3212ZLE ZL 52-Pin, Thin Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PI2DDR3212NCE NC 48-Pin, Thin Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (TFBGA)
NOTES:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/package
2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel
Packaging Mechanical: 52-Pin TQFN (ZL)
DATE: 07/15/11
DESCRIPTION: 52-Pin, Thin Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PACKAGE CODE: ZL (ZL52)
DOCUMENT CONTROL #: PD-2102 REVISION: --
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Refer JEDEC MO-220
3. Bilateral  coplanarity zone applies to the exposed heat sink slug aswell as the terminals.
14-0169
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  PI2DDR3212NCEX  PI2DDR3212NCE  PI2DDR3212ZLE  PI2DDR3212ZLEX